From:

Sent:

09 September 2022 15:16

To:

Taxi

Subject:

[EXT]Price increase

CAUTION: This email originated outside of Milton Keynes Council.

Please be extra vigilant when opening attachments or clicking on links.

Report spam or suspected malicious email via the REPORT MESSAGE icon above.

Hi

A joke 9% increase when in most industries are having to cut wage bill and restructure.

From:

Sent:

09 September 2022 16:02

To:

Tax

Subject:

[EXT]Fw: Councils proposed Increase fees and charges

CAUTION: This email originated outside of Milton Keynes Council.

Please be extra vigilant when opening attachments or clicking on links.

Report spam or suspected malicious email via the REPORT MESSAGE Icon above.

Hi,

I object, fees are too high!

Regards



¿On Friday, September 9, 2022, 12:43 pm, Joanne Odriscoll < Joanne. Odriscoll@miiton-keynes.gov.uk > wrote:

Dear Licence Holder

Please see below the Council's proposal to increase fees and charges. If you have any objections, please email <a href="mailton-keynes.gov.uk">taxi@milton-keynes.gov.uk</a> no later than 26 September 2022.

No	item	Basis	2022/23	2023/24	increase
1	Private Hire Operators Licence New 1-4 vehicles	Per Annum	312.00	340.50	9.13%
2	Private Hire Operators Licence New 5-10 vehicles	Per Annum	416,00	454.00	9.13%
3	Private Hire Operators Licence New 11*-50 vehicles	Per Annum	833,00	908.00	9.00%
4	Private Hire Operators Licence New 50+ vehicles	Per Annum	1250.00	1,363.00	9.04%
5	Private Hire Operators Licence Renewal 1-4 vehicles	Per Annum	302.00	329.50	9.11%
6	Private Hire Operators Licence	Per Annum	406.00	443.00	9.11%

From:

Sent:

09 September 2022 21:55

To:

Taxi

Subject:

[EXT]Proposed increase

CAUTION: This email originated outside of Milton Keynes Council.

Please be extra vigilant when opening attachments or dicking on links.

Report spam or suspected malicious email via the REPORT MESSAGE icon above.

To whom it may concern.

I wish to object to the proposed increase to charges.

We have still not fully recovered from the effects of covid, as well as the cost of living. Also fuel costs have not gone down sufficiently. The cost of insurance and all other associated running costs of running a vehicle have increased significantly. The only thing which has decreased is our income. Most drivers are having to work longer hours, and more days.

This is not a safe system for drivers and customers.

I believe you really need to evaluate the need to increase our already high charges. I am at a loss as to why you feel the need to increase charges.

Get Outlook for Android

From:

**Sent:** 19 September 2022 14:38

To: Taxi

Subject: [EXT]about increase fees

CAUTION: This email originated outside of Milton Keynes Council.

Please be extra vigilant when opening attachments or clicking on links.

Report spam or suspected malicious email via the REPORT MESSAGE icon above.

### Good morning,

I just write about the taxi fees increases. I object about fees increases. You are giving worse service ever than any other council in UK. So poorest service that out of think ever. Your fees should be more reduced than we are paying now. I think, head of taxi department who is in charge he should resign, because he cannot control taxi department or not enough experience, this is my opinion.

Kind regards,